1. Name of conveying party(ics):

Nature of conveyance:

Security Agreement

A. Patent Application No.(s)

JONES DAY

222 East 41st Street New York, New York 10017

Assignment

Other

Bruce D. Mowrey, Larry T. Kodama,

March 10, 2006, respectively.

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

concerning document should be mailed:

Joanne Coss and Michael Ferguson

VIA TELEFACSIMILE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Auorney Docket Number 8170-077-999 PATENTS ONLY (CAM No. 471738-999095) Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving partyties): Driscoll Strawberry Associates, Inc. Name: 404 San Juan Road Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ⊠ No Watsonville, CA Merger Zip Code: 95076-5399 Country (if other than USA): Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🛮 🖄 No Execution Date: March 3, 2006; March 3, 2006; March 3, 2006 and Application number(s) or patent number(s): 11/271,762 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)

⊠ No

and patents involved:

Deposit account number: 50-3013

7. Total fec (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00

Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.

Number of applications

| DΛ | NOT | USE | THIS | SPACE |
|-----------|-----|-----|-------|-------|
| $\nu \nu$ | NUL | COL | TITLE | 7114 |

Additional numbers attached? 🗆 Yes

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

document.

Ann L.Gisolfi

By Janet E. Fair

Name of Person Signing

ann L. Gisolyi by Jewet Expril 11, 2006

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

Onc

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Or fax documents to Fax No.: 571-273-0140

PATENT

NYJD: 1617514.1

700257355

REEL: 017463 FRAME: 0704

8170-077-999

JOINT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, BRUCE D. MOWREY, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the United States, residing at 266 Webb Road, Watsonville, CA 95076; LARRY T. KODAMA, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the United States, residing at 870 Salinas Road, Watsonville, CA 95076; JOANNE COSS, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the United States, residing at 217 Katherine Avenue, Salinas, CA 93901; and MICHAEL JOANNE COSS, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the United States, residing at 10950 Citrus Drive Moorpark, CA 93021, are the inventors of the invention in STRAWBERRY PLANT NAMED 'DRISCOLL SAUSALITO' for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

| which is executed on December 28, 2005 | cven date herewith or | | |
|---|---|---|------------------------|
| | plication No. 11/271,762 orney(s), , at Jones Day, date and application numbe | , to insert here in parentheses (A or of said application when known. | |
| | LANCE AND DESCRIPTION AND AND | CICANTEE to depirence of obtaining (| our entire tient une c |

and WHEREAS, DRISCOLL STRAWBERRY ASSOCIATES, INC., ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date april 3 2006, 2006 Duck D. MOWREY I.

State of California)

(55.:

On Do Lo 2 2006, before me, Control of Lorent Nothing Nothing Nothing Public, personally superred BRUCE D. MOWREY, personally known to me on the business satisfactory evidence to be the person(x) whose name(x) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he are in the same in his head in the person(x), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official scal

Centhia Lawrence Hotherson



NYJD; 1546931.1

| Date Murch 3 rd 2006 | Day Polane LS. |
|---|--|
| State of ("All Sormic") SS:: County of Manufacture 3 2006, before me Cantil personally mown to me each basis of extinfactory evidence to be the tharding sperither executed the same in minimal authorized capacity behalf of which the person(to acted, executed the insuranean. WITNESS my hand and official scal | Liest-curature Etathicsera. Notary Public, personally appeared LARRY T. KODAMA, the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me (i)(s), and that by his properties on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon Convention of 1425047 Notary Public - Colfornia Monterey County My Comm. Explices July, 2007 |
| Date | Johne Coss Ls. |
| State of Ca(Gar near) \$55.: County of Mantered) On Mantered) personally known to me on the basis of constructory wideres to be that helphothey executed the same in the best by authorized capacit behalf of which the person(Macted, executed the insurument. WITNESS my hand and official seal Capathia Language Angles An | Notary Public - California S Manterey County My Comm. Expires Jul 9, 2007 |
| Date | MICHAEL FEROUSON |
| State of Alexandra SS.: County of SS.: County of 2006, before me. So 2006, before me | Notary Public, personally appeared MICHAEL bry evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and new/metr authorized capacity(jest) and that by his/hortizen signature(s) on the instrument the newtood the instrument. SUSAN ROBERTS COMM, #1386941 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA DE VENTURA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Dec. 21, 2006 |